ORDINANCE #39

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE #18, of ORDINANCE No. 6. As amended by Ordinances No. 9, 10, 11, 12, 16, 19, 27, 28, & 32.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE IDYLLWILD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

Section 400 - Article No. 18 - Ordinance No. 6, as amended by the above ordinances, is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

Rate Schedule: The following schedule of rates, minimum charges, and annual minimum water allowances is established as follows:

Size of Meter	Annual Minimum Allowance	Annual Minimum Charge	Bi-Monthly Billings
5/8''	4,000 Cu. Ft.	\$90.00	\$15.00
3/4"	4,800 ""	108.00	18.00
1"	9,000 " "	144.00	24.00
1-1/2'' 2''	22,000 '' ''	234.00	39.00
2"	40,000 " "	360.00	60.00
3''	58,000 " "	630.00	105.00

The charge for water used in excess of the Applicable Annual Minimum Allowance is \$1.00 per one hundred cu. ft.

The Annual Minimum Charge is due whether or not the water user is in residence all year.

Accumulative minimum water service is accumulated over a 12 month period with fiscal year beginning with the July meter reading of each year.

Meter Installation Costs

5/8'' 3/4'' \$110.00 130.00

l" & larger

Actual cost plus 15% on materials, labor and equipment

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE EFFECTIVE AS OF JULY 1, 1979

Passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Idyllwild County Water District at their regular meeting, April 10, 1979.

AYES: Robert P. Johnson

George J. Kretsinger

Howard Brown Jan McKeough

NAYS: None

ABSENT: Philip A. Burgess

Robert P. Johnson

President of the Board of Directors Idyllwild County Water District

ATTEST:

Esther H. Cass - Secretary